## PROCEEDINGS OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS October 9, 2023

The Board of Supervisors of Cerro Gordo County, Iowa, met in regular session pursuant to adjournment. Present: Chairwan Casey Callanan, Vice Chairwoman Lori Meacham Ginapp, Supervisor Chris Watts and various members of the public.

Chairman Callanan convened the meeting at 10:00 a.m.

Watts moved with Meacham Ginapp seconding, to approve today's agenda and the minutes for the October 2, 2023 regular session. Motion passed unanimously.

Public comment session was held.

Meacham Ginapp moved with Watts seconding, to approve claims. Motion passed unanimously.

Meacham Ginapp moved with Watts seconding, to approve the creation of Fund 715 – Dougherty Corp Specials. Motion passed unanimously.

Watts moved with Meacham Ginapp seconding, to approve the Recorder's Quarterly Report of Fees and the Sheriff's Monthly Report of Fees. Motion passed unanimously.

County Engineer Billings provided an update.

Watts moved with Meacham Ginapp seconding, to adjourn at 10:07 a.m. Motion passed unanimously.

Various tabulations, reports, correspondence and other documents that were presented at today's meeting are placed on file with the supplemental minutes.

Chairman Casey M. Callanan Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

Adam V. Wedmore, Auditor Cerro Gordo County